

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Merlot Grape 100%; SO2 (antioxidant), Tartaric Acid, Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient), Enzyme (processing aid), Potassium Bitartrate (processing aid); Oak Chips. Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light.
Instructions for use	Food
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	298	Energy (kcal)	72	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	3	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Dry Roasted Peanuts 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	PEANUTS (93%), Yeast Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Paprika, Onion, Smoked Salt, Carob, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Turmeric, Dill, Cinnamon, Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2379	Energy (kcal)	575	Salt	1.7
Fat	49.5	of which saturates	8.9		
Carbohydrate	9.1	of which sugars	4.4		
Fibre	6.3	Protein	23.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miller's Harvest Three Fruit Apple, Sultanas & Date Crackers 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Wiltshire, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT) 47%, WHEAT Flour, Chopped Sultanas 15%, Corn Oil, Dried Apple Pieces 9%, Chopped Date Paste 6%, Salt, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Malt Extract (BARLEY).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Keep out of direct sunlight, in a cool, dry place. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Instructions for use	To be eaten with cheese.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1967	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.5
Fat	12.1	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	78.5	of which sugars	21.3		
Fibre		Protein	9.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Butler's Grove Fillet of Duck Pate 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laredy SAS, Zone Artisanale La Seyine, Saint Yrieix La Perche, Nouvelle-Aquitaine, France, 87500
Supplier Name and Address	Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Chicken Liver (24%), Pork Fat (22%), Duck Meat (15%), Pork Rind (12%), Pork Meat (10%), Water, Duck Breast (5%) Salt, Armagnac, Natural Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Fish Milk Molluscs
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and use within 48 hours.
Instructions for use	Spread on hot toast and try adding sliced cornichons.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1183	Energy (kcal)	286	Salt	1.7
Fat	26	of which saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	0.0	of which sugars	0.0		
Fibre		Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Claire's Handmade Vintage Farmhouse Chutney 130g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Supplier Name and Address	Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Ingredients	Ingredients: allergens in CAPITALS. Onions, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), apples, apricots dried 10% (in rice flour), raisins (in vegetable oil), sugar, demerara sugar, ginger root 5%, onions dried, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain fruit stones. This product contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	622	Energy (kcal)	146	Salt	0.5
Fat	0.3	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	33.5	of which sugars	31.5		
Fibre	2	Protein	1.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		